OP \$365.00 2030129

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM580671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			
SEQUENCE:	1			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC		06/10/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANATRACE PRODUCTS, LLC				
Street Address: 434 W. Dussel Drive					
City:	Maumee				
State/Country:	OHIO				
Postal Code: 43537					
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2030129	HEGA
Registration Number:	2030128	C-HEGA
Registration Number:	2073422	CYMAL
Registration Number:	3432339	LYSOFOS
Registration Number:	3487472	ANATRACE
Registration Number:	2250987	ANAGRADE
Registration Number:	2254935	ANAPOE
Registration Number:	2260439	FOS-CHOLINE
Registration Number:	2260438	SOL-GRADE
Registration Number:	2310817	CYGLU
Registration Number:	2788434	FOS-MEA
Registration Number:	2790690	ANZERGENT
Registration Number:	2790691	ANAMEG
Registration Number:	2886091	PMAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006959 FRAME: 0679

900553274

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email: msheehan@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. Tryon St., Ste 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Moira Sheehan

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30520.515001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Moira Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Moira Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release re payoff - Anatrace#page1.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff - Anatrace#page2.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff - Anatrace#page3.tif source=Trademark Release re payoff - Anatrace#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006959 FRAME: 0680

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 10th day of June, 2020, by LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware

limited liability company, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of ANATRACE

PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security

Agreement described below) (including, without limitation, those trademarks and trademark

applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto) pursuant to that certain Trademark Security

Agreement, dated as of July 14, 2017, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with

the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 14, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6105/0507.

[Signature Page Follows]

11688976v1 6/8/2020 9:46 AM 6030.108

TRADEMARK REEL: 006959 FRAME: 0681 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as Agent

By: ___

Name:

David E. Fraimow

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Trademark	Country	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Next Action Due	Due Date
HEGA	United States of America	Registered	75/051,422	1/31/1996	2030129	1/14/1997	Next Renewal	1/14/2017
C-HEGA	United States of America	Registered	75/051,410	1/31/1996	2030128	1/14/1997	Next Renewal	1/14/2017
CYMAL	United States of America	Registered	75/051,408	1/31/1996	2073422	6/24/1997	Next Renewal	6/24/2017
LYSOFOS	United States of America	Registered	77/159,155	4/18/2007	3432339	5/20/2008	First Renewal	5/20/2018
ANATRACE	United States of America	Registered	77/254,594	8/14/2007	3487472	8/19/2008	First Renewal	8/19/2018
ANAGRADE	United States of America	Registered	75/362,346	9/24/1997	2250987	6/8/1999	Next Renewal	6/8/2019
ANAPOE	United States of America	Registered	75/362,345	9/24/1997	2254935	6/22/1999	Next Renewal	6/22/2019
FOS- CHOLINE	United States of America	Registered	75/362,344	9/24/1997	2260439	7/13/1999	Next Renewal	7/13/2019
SOL-GRADE	United States of America	Registered	75/362,343	9/24/1997	2260438	7/13/1999	Next Renewal	7/13/2019
CYGLU	United States of America	Registered	75/507,067	6/23/1998	2310817	1/25/2000	Next Renewal	1/25/2020

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006959 FRAME: 0683

Trademark	Country	Status	Application	Filing	Registration	Registration	Next	Due Date
			No.	Date	No.	Date	Action	
							Due	
FOS-MEA	United	Registered	76/456,059	10/4/2002	2788434	12/2/2003	Next	12/2/2023
	States						Renewal	
	of							
	America							
ANZERGENT	United	Registered	76/456,060	10/4/2002	2790690	12/9/2003	Next	12/9/2023
	States						Renewal	
	of							
	America							
ANAMEG	United	Registered	76/456,061	10/4/2002	2790691	12/9/2003	Next	12/9/2023
	States						Renewal	
	of							
	America							
PMAL	United	Registered	76/548,684	9/16/2003	2886091	9/21/2004	Next	9/21/2024
	States						Renewal	
	of							
	America							
C-					Not			
DODECAFOS					Registered			
C-OCTAFOS					Not			
					Registered			
CYGENT					Not			
					Registered			
CYPFOS					Not			
					Registered			
FOSFEN					Not			
					Registered			

RECORDED: 06/10/2020